o Electrical cabling to the Substation(s) 
o Ancillary equipment 

o Third party transmission lines 
o Location of any wetlands, flood plain, drainage structures including surface ditches and 

subsurface drainages lines 
o Underground mines 
o Scenic and natural areas within one thousand five hundred (1500) feet of the proposed 

solar facility 
o Layout of all structures within geographical boundaries of any applicable setback 

• Decommissioning plan 

• Required studies, reports, certifications, and approvals demonstrating compliance 

• Agricultural Impact Mitigation Agreement (AIMA) with IL Dept of Agriculture